
I TROFEO HIMARUM EN EL CAMPELLO 
 
      CLASIFICACION  GENERAL VETERANOS          130 INSCRITOS / 93 CLASIF 
 
      FECHA        : 26/03/2006 
      DISTANCIA    :  67  Kms    -    Promed.:39.567 Kms/h  
 
    Cls.Dor.Nombre              Categ.Equipo           Tiempo          Difer. 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1.-  70  CREMADES,PASCUAL    VE-40 AQUALIA          01:41:36    
   2.-  49  MADRONA,SANTIAGO    VE-40 TROQUELADOS Y T  01:41:48 a       12 s 
   3.- 110  GARCIA,ANGEL LUIS   VE-40 AQUALIA          01:42:00 a       24 s 
   4.-  54  CUADROS,Jos‚ Manuel VE-40 C.CSUMETALVI-    01:43:13 a     1:37 m 
   5.-  87  GONZALEZ,JUAN JOSE  VE-40 MERCALUZ-AGROMA  01:43:13 a     1:37 m 
   6.-  41  GALLARISA,Carlos    VE-40 ESTEVE G.E       01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
   7.-   7  LORENZANA,Rafael    VE-40 KONDY- HIMARUM   01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
   8.- 114  RODES,Jose-Manuel   VE-40 MERCALUZ-AGROMA  01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
   9.-  58  MEZQUITA,Jos‚       VE-50 C.DCICLOS FAU    01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  10.-  33  MARTINEZ,Josep-Anto VE-40 CDFORD SARASQ    01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  11.-  99  GINER,Fco.Manuel    VE-40 CDHEISE          01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  12.-   9  GARCIA,Miguel-Angel VE-40 KONDY- HIMARUM   01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  13.-   1  BOTELLA,Juan-Carlos VE-40 KONDY- HIMARUM   01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  14.- 103  AIZPUN,Francisco    VE-40 FARDACHON SC     01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  15.- 113  ALVAREZ-R,Marco Ant VE-50 GUIA COLOR-FORN  01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  16.- 127  CASTRO,German       VE-40 GUIA COLOR-FORN  01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  17.- 106  DIEZ,Jose Igan.     VE-40 MUNAT SEGUROS    01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  18.- 130  MEOQUI,FCO. JAVIER  VE-40 SCANIA-CONAUTO   01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  19.- 126  RUBIO,PABLO         VE-40 MAJADAHONDA C    01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  20.-  47  MAYA,Crist¢bal      VE-50 ESCOLA PRATEN    01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  21.-  12  ARAMBURU,Jose Anton VE-40 BICI. SANCHIS    01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  22.-  67  SUAREZ,Francisco    VE-40 C.CCICLOS DOM    01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  23.-  50  MILAN,ANGEL         VE-40 TROQUELADOS Y T  01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  24.-  57  SENABRE,Jos‚-Luis   VE-40 GRUPO NANUK      01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  25.- 118  GARCIA,Ramon Fer    VE-40 GUIA COLOR-FORN  01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  26.-  62  GARCIA,Jose Luis    VE-40 CICLOS FAUSTI    01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  27.-  52  ROSALES,Fco.Joaquin VE-40 CDFORD SARASQ    01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  28.-  16  GARCIA,Fabian       VE-50 A.A.JESUS MARTI  01:43:34 a     1:58 m 
  29.- 100  ALVAREZ,Jos‚-Manuel VE-40 U.CBENIDORM      01:44:46 a     3:10 m 
  30.- 125  MARTINEZ,Jos‚-Manue VE-40 ELEVAL           01:46:17 a     4:41 m 
  31.-  75  GASCON,Emilio-Jos‚  VE-40 LA VALLDIGNA MA  01:46:36 a     5:00 m 
  32.-  36  BAENA,JOSE MANUEL   VE-40 PE¥A CICLISTA    01:46:53 a     5:17 m 
  33.-   5  ESCOLANO,Pascual    VE-50 KONDY- HIMARUM   01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  34.-  45  MORALES,ANTONIO     VE-40 PUENTE TOCINO    01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  35.-  64  TORNEL,JUAN         VE-40 MERCALUZ-AGROMA  01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  36.-   4  BARBERAN,Emilio     VE-40 IMARA-KONDY      01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  37.-  92  MORALES,FRANCISCO   VE-50 LOBEL-OTON       01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  38.- 104  ORENGO,Pascual      VE-40 BENIOPA PC       01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  39.-  30  MARTINEZ,Jos‚       VE-40 C.CSUMETALVI-    01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  40.-  95  DOMENE,Jose Antonio VE-40 FUENTE CELLA     01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  41.-  34  PRIETO,FCO. MANUEL  VE-40 CICLOS CORREDOR  01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  42.-  13  PERTUSA,Jos‚-Albert VE-40 GEOSA VELO CLUB  01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  43.- 108  GONZALEZ,Rolando    VE-40 MUNAT SEGUROS    01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  44.-  91  SARMIENTO,Jos‚-Luis VE-50 MERCALUZ-AGROMA  01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  45.-  31  LEAL,Lorenzo        VE-40 C.CSUMETALVI-    01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  46.-  73  PINDADO,GERMAN      VE-40 AQUALIA          01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  47.- 107  MARTINEZ,Andres     VE-40 MUNAT SEGUROS    01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  48.- 133  LURGAIN,Jose Antoni VE-60 ESCANIA          01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  49.-   2  GANGA,Francisco     VE-40 KONDY- HIMARUM   01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  50.-  35  MARTIN,ANTONIO      VE-40 PE¥A CICLISTA    01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  51.-  21  GONZALEZ,JOSE JUAN  VE-40 BICICLETAS Y GI  01:46:57 a     5:21 m 
  52.-  86  LOPEZ-DORIG,Jose Mi VE-40 SCANIA-B.PORVE   01:47:02 a     5:26 m 
  53.-  60  GIL,Vicente         VE-40 C.DCICLOS FAU    01:47:02 a     5:26 m 
  54.-  97  CARRASCOSA,Francisc VE-40 C.CMORAIRA       01:47:47 a     6:11 m 
  55.-  40  BERNIA,Salvador     VE-40 CDFORD SARASQ    01:47:48 a     6:12 m 
  56.- 119  PEREZ,Pablo         VE-40 PALAMO CD        01:49:04 a     7:28 m 
  57.-  15  PEREZ,Javier        VE-50 A.A.JESUS MARTI  01:49:48 a     8:12 m 



  58.-  22  CARNES,JOSE LUIS    VE-60 CICLOS CORREDOR  01:49:48 a     8:12 m 
  59.-  28  TORRES,Antonio      VE-40 GRUPO NANUK      01:49:48 a     8:12 m 
  60.- 105  VILLANUEVA,Florenci VE-50 FUENTE CELLA     01:50:50 a     9:14 m 
  61.-  72  SANCHEZ,EDUARDO     VE-40 AQUALIA          01:50:50 a     9:14 m 
  62.-  42  ESTELLER,Fco. Javie VE-40 ESTEVE G.E       01:50:50 a     9:14 m 
  63.-  53  ORELLANA,Miguel     VE-50 C.CSUMETALVI-    01:50:50 a     9:14 m 
  64.-  63  IBA¤EZ,Juan Manuel  VE-40 CICLOS FAUSTI    01:50:50 a     9:14 m 
  65.-  25  ARGUDO,Juan         VE-50 C.C OSCENSE      01:52:23 a    10:47 m 
  66.-  27  ARAGONES,Andres N   VE-50 ESTEVE G.E       01:53:34 a    11:58 m 
  67.-  14  TAPPARO,Sergio      VE-50 HUMI CLIMA V-    01:53:34 a    11:58 m 
  68.-  85  EXPOSITO,Diego Jesu VE-40 SCANIA-B.PORVE   01:53:34 a    11:58 m 
  69.-  94  CUBILLO,Hipolito    VE-60 BOMBE. MADRID    01:53:34 a    11:58 m 
  70.-  93  GUERRERO,FRANCISCO  VE-50 LOBEL-OTON       01:53:34 a    11:58 m 
  71.-  78  VIVAS,Elias         VE-50 VILLA. CASTE     01:53:34 a    11:58 m 
  72.-  65  RAMOS,JOSE MARCOS   VE-40 GEOSA-VELO CLUB  01:53:34 a    11:58 m 
  73.-  26  OETIKER,Georg       VE-50 ESTEVE G.E       01:53:34 a    11:58 m 
  74.- 102  GRIDALE¤A,Jaime     VE-50 ESCANIA          01:53:34 a    11:58 m 
  75.-  89  DEL HOYO,Francisco  VE-40 CORREDOR CC      01:53:36 a    12:00 m 
  76.-  11  PEREZ,PEDRO         VE-40 MULERO CONSTRUC  01:53:36 a    12:00 m 
  77.-  48  MARTINEZ,Jos‚-Luis  VE-40 TROQUELADOS Y T  01:53:36 a    12:00 m 
  78.-  82  TALENS,Josep        VE-40 GRUPETA DE LA R  01:53:36 a    12:00 m 
  79.-  32  MARTINEZ,Daniel     VE-40 CDFORD SARASQ    01:53:36 a    12:00 m 
  80.- 121  BOIX,Eliseo         VE-40 CCAB FORUM       01:53:36 a    12:00 m 
  81.-  79  PATERNA,Antonio     VE-50 MOTO 5           01:53:36 a    12:00 m 
  82.-   3  GASSO,Abd¢n         VE-60 C.CEL CAMPELL    01:53:36 a    12:00 m 
  83.-  39  MONTA¥ES,Juan       VE-40 CMAQUINA BIKE    01:53:36 a    12:00 m 
  84.-  71  SANCHEZ,FRANCISCO J VE-40 AQUALIA          01:53:36 a    12:00 m 
  85.-  46  REGIDOR,Manuel      VE-40 MERCALUZ-AGROMA  01:53:36 a    12:00 m 
  86.- 116  GARCIA,Cristobal    VE-60 FOTOGRAFIA RA    01:55:44 a    14:08 m 
  87.- 109  MENA,Enrique        VE-40 SAN VICENTE      01:55:49 a    14:13 m 
  88.-  88  GARCIA,BENITO FERNA VE-40 KRONO BIKE VI    01:55:50 a    14:14 m 
  89.- 131  GIMENEZ,Manuel      VE-60 SCANIA           01:57:19 a    15:43 m 
  90.- 132  MARIN,LUIS          VE-60 MOTO 5 C.C.      01:57:19 a    15:43 m 
  91.-  56  SANCHEZ,Francisco   VE-60 S.C SAN JUAN     01:57:19 a    15:43 m 
  92.- 122  PIERNA,CARLOS ENRIQ VE-60 ZAMORANA  S.C    01:58:23 a    16:47 m 
  93.- 120  CARBONELL,Juan-Jos‚ VE-40 CCAB FORUM       01:58:45 a    17:09 m 
 
      Corredors Classificats :  93  
 
 
      CLASIFICACION EQUIPOS 
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
      1.-     AQUALIA,LOS ALCAZARES            05:10:33 
      2.-     KONDY- HIMARUM,CC IMARA KOND     05:10:42 
      3.-     GUIA COLOR-FORN,CASTILLA CC      05:10:42 
      4.-     CDFORD SARASQ,CDFORD SARASQ      05:14:56 
      5.-     C.CSUMETALVI-,C.CSUMETALVI-      05:17:07 
      6.-     MUNAT SEGUROS,MUNAT SEGUROS      05:17:28 
      7.-     MERCALUZ-AGROMA,C.C ORIOLANO     05:24:07 
      8.-     ESTEVE G.E,ESTEVE G.E            05:27:58 
 
      CLASIFICACION DE LA MONTAÑA 
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
      1.-  110   GARCIA,ANGEL LUIS     VE-40    AQUALIA           3 ptos 
      2.-   86   LOPEZ-DORIG,Jose Migu VE-40    SCANIA-B.PORVE    3 ptos 
      3.-   49   MADRONA,SANTIAGO      VE-40    TROQUELADOS Y T   2 ptos 
      4.-  130   MEOQUI,FCO. JAVIER    VE-40    SCANIA-CONAUTO    2 ptos 
      5.-   70   CREMADES,PASCUAL      VE-40    AQUALIA           1 ptos 
      6.-    1   BOTELLA,Juan-Carlos   VE-40    KONDY- HIMARUM    1 ptos 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



      CLASIFICACION  VETERANOS - 40                      
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-   70   CREMADES,PASCUAL      VE-40    AQUALIA          01:41:36 
    2.-   49   MADRONA,SANTIAGO      VE-40    TROQUELADOS Y T  01:41:48 
    3.-  110   GARCIA,ANGEL LUIS     VE-40    AQUALIA          01:42:00 
    4.-   54   CUADROS,Jos‚ Manuel   VE-40    C.CSUMETALVI-    01:43:13 
    5.-   87   GONZALEZ,JUAN JOSE    VE-40    MERCALUZ-AGROMA  01:43:13 
    6.-   41   GALLARISA,Carlos      VE-40    ESTEVE G.E       01:43:34 
    7.-    7   LORENZANA,Rafael      VE-40    KONDY- HIMARUM   01:43:34 
    8.-  114   RODES,Jose-Manuel     VE-40    MERCALUZ-AGROMA  01:43:34 
    9.-   33   MARTINEZ,Josep-Antoni VE-40    CDFORD SARASQ    01:43:34 
   10.-   99   GINER,Fco.Manuel      VE-40    CDHEISE          01:43:34 
   11.-    9   GARCIA,Miguel-Angel   VE-40    KONDY- HIMARUM   01:43:34 
   12.-    1   BOTELLA,Juan-Carlos   VE-40    KONDY- HIMARUM   01:43:34 
   13.-  103   AIZPUN,Francisco      VE-40    FARDACHON SC     01:43:34 
   14.-  127   CASTRO,German         VE-40    GUIA COLOR-FORN  01:43:34 
   15.-  106   DIEZ,Jose Igan.       VE-40    MUNAT SEGUROS    01:43:34 
   16.-  130   MEOQUI,FCO. JAVIER    VE-40    SCANIA-CONAUTO   01:43:34 
   17.-  126   RUBIO,PABLO           VE-40    MAJADAHONDA C    01:43:34 
   18.-   12   ARAMBURU,Jose Antonio VE-40    BICI. SANCHIS    01:43:34 
   19.-   67   SUAREZ,Francisco      VE-40    C.CCICLOS DOM    01:43:34 
   20.-   50   MILAN,ANGEL           VE-40    TROQUELADOS Y T  01:43:34 
   21.-   57   SENABRE,Jos‚-Luis     VE-40    GRUPO NANUK      01:43:34 
   22.-  118   GARCIA,Ramon Fer      VE-40    GUIA COLOR-FORN  01:43:34 
   23.-   62   GARCIA,Jose Luis      VE-40    CICLOS FAUSTI    01:43:34 
   24.-   52   ROSALES,Fco.Joaquin   VE-40    CDFORD SARASQ    01:43:34 
   25.-  100   ALVAREZ,Jos‚-Manuel   VE-40    U.CBENIDORM      01:44:46 
   26.-  125   MARTINEZ,Jos‚-Manuel  VE-40    ELEVAL           01:46:17 
   27.-   75   GASCON,Emilio-Jos‚    VE-40    LA VALLDIGNA MA  01:46:36 
   28.-   36   BAENA,JOSE MANUEL     VE-40    PE¥A CICLISTA    01:46:53 
   29.-   45   MORALES,ANTONIO       VE-40    PUENTE TOCINO    01:46:57 
   30.-   64   TORNEL,JUAN           VE-40    MERCALUZ-AGROMA  01:46:57 
   31.-    4   BARBERAN,Emilio       VE-40    IMARA-KONDY      01:46:57 
   32.-  104   ORENGO,Pascual        VE-40    BENIOPA PC       01:46:57 
   33.-   30   MARTINEZ,Jos‚         VE-40    C.CSUMETALVI-    01:46:57 
   34.-   95   DOMENE,Jose Antonio   VE-40    FUENTE CELLA     01:46:57 
   35.-   34   PRIETO,FCO. MANUEL    VE-40    CICLOS CORREDOR  01:46:57 
   36.-   13   PERTUSA,Jos‚-Alberto  VE-40    GEOSA VELO CLUB  01:46:57 
   37.-  108   GONZALEZ,Rolando      VE-40    MUNAT SEGUROS    01:46:57 
   38.-   31   LEAL,Lorenzo          VE-40    C.CSUMETALVI-    01:46:57 
   39.-   73   PINDADO,GERMAN        VE-40    AQUALIA          01:46:57 
   40.-  107   MARTINEZ,Andres       VE-40    MUNAT SEGUROS    01:46:57 
   41.-    2   GANGA,Francisco       VE-40    KONDY- HIMARUM   01:46:57 
   42.-   35   MARTIN,ANTONIO        VE-40    PE¥A CICLISTA    01:46:57 
   43.-   21   GONZALEZ,JOSE JUAN    VE-40    BICICLETAS Y GI  01:46:57 
   44.-   86   LOPEZ-DORIG,Jose Migu VE-40    SCANIA-B.PORVE   01:47:02 
   45.-   60   GIL,Vicente           VE-40    C.DCICLOS FAU    01:47:02 
   46.-   97   CARRASCOSA,Francisco  VE-40    C.CMORAIRA       01:47:47 
   47.-   40   BERNIA,Salvador       VE-40    CDFORD SARASQ    01:47:48 
   48.-  119   PEREZ,Pablo           VE-40    PALAMO CD        01:49:04 
   49.-   28   TORRES,Antonio        VE-40    GRUPO NANUK      01:49:48 
   50.-   72   SANCHEZ,EDUARDO       VE-40    AQUALIA          01:50:50 
   51.-   42   ESTELLER,Fco. Javier  VE-40    ESTEVE G.E       01:50:50 
   52.-   63   IBA¤EZ,Juan Manuel    VE-40    CICLOS FAUSTI    01:50:50 
   53.-   85   EXPOSITO,Diego Jesus  VE-40    SCANIA-B.PORVE   01:53:34 
   54.-   65   RAMOS,JOSE MARCOS     VE-40    GEOSA-VELO CLUB  01:53:34 
   55.-   89   DEL HOYO,Francisco    VE-40    CORREDOR CC      01:53:36 
   56.-   11   PEREZ,PEDRO           VE-40    MULERO CONSTRUC  01:53:36 
   57.-   48   MARTINEZ,Jos‚-Luis    VE-40    TROQUELADOS Y T  01:53:36 
   58.-   82   TALENS,Josep          VE-40    GRUPETA DE LA R  01:53:36 
   59.-   32   MARTINEZ,Daniel       VE-40    CDFORD SARASQ    01:53:36 
   60.-  121   BOIX,Eliseo           VE-40    CCAB FORUM       01:53:36 
   61.-   39   MONTA¥ES,Juan         VE-40    CMAQUINA BIKE    01:53:36 
   62.-   71   SANCHEZ,FRANCISCO J.  VE-40    AQUALIA          01:53:36 
   63.-   46   REGIDOR,Manuel        VE-40    MERCALUZ-AGROMA  01:53:36 
   64.-  109   MENA,Enrique          VE-40    SAN VICENTE      01:55:49 



   65.-   88   GARCIA,BENITO FERNA   VE-40    KRONO BIKE VI    01:55:50 
   66.-  120   CARBONELL,Juan-Jos‚   VE-40    CCAB FORUM       01:58:45 
 
      CLASIFICACION  VETERANOS - 50                      
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-   58   MEZQUITA,Jos‚         VE-50    C.DCICLOS FAU    01:43:34 
    2.-  113   ALVAREZ-R,Marco Anton VE-50    GUIA COLOR-FORN  01:43:34 
    3.-   47   MAYA,Crist¢bal        VE-50    ESCOLA PRATEN    01:43:34 
    4.-   16   GARCIA,Fabian         VE-50    A.A.JESUS MARTI  01:43:34 
    5.-    5   ESCOLANO,Pascual      VE-50    KONDY- HIMARUM   01:46:57 
    6.-   92   MORALES,FRANCISCO     VE-50    LOBEL-OTON       01:46:57 
    7.-   91   SARMIENTO,Jos‚-Luis   VE-50    MERCALUZ-AGROMA  01:46:57 
    8.-   15   PEREZ,Javier          VE-50    A.A.JESUS MARTI  01:49:48 
    9.-  105   VILLANUEVA,Florencio  VE-50    FUENTE CELLA     01:50:50 
   10.-   53   ORELLANA,Miguel       VE-50    C.CSUMETALVI-    01:50:50 
   11.-   25   ARGUDO,Juan           VE-50    C.C OSCENSE      01:52:23 
   12.-   27   ARAGONES,Andres N     VE-50    ESTEVE G.E       01:53:34 
   13.-   14   TAPPARO,Sergio        VE-50    HUMI CLIMA V-    01:53:34 
   14.-   93   GUERRERO,FRANCISCO    VE-50    LOBEL-OTON       01:53:34 
   15.-   78   VIVAS,Elias           VE-50    VILLA. CASTE     01:53:34 
   16.-   26   OETIKER,Georg         VE-50    ESTEVE G.E       01:53:34 
   17.-  102   GRIDALE¤A,Jaime       VE-50    ESCANIA          01:53:34 
   18.-   79   PATERNA,Antonio       VE-50    MOTO 5           01:53:36 
 
      CLASIFICACION  VETERANOS - 60                      
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-  133   LURGAIN,Jose Antonio  VE-60    ESCANIA          01:46:57 
    2.-   22   CARNES,JOSE LUIS      VE-60    CICLOS CORREDOR  01:49:48 
    3.-   94   CUBILLO,Hipolito      VE-60    BOMBE. MADRID    01:53:34 
    4.-    3   GASSO,Abd¢n           VE-60    C.CEL CAMPELL    01:53:36 
    5.-  116   GARCIA,Cristobal      VE-60    FOTOGRAFIA RA    01:55:44 
    6.-  131   GIMENEZ,Manuel        VE-60    SCANIA           01:57:19 
    7.-  132   MARIN,LUIS            VE-60    MOTO 5 C.C.      01:57:19 
    8.-   56   SANCHEZ,Francisco     VE-60    S.C SAN JUAN     01:57:19 
    9.-  122   PIERNA,CARLOS ENRIQ   VE-60    ZAMORANA  S.C    01:58:23 
 
      


